SULMIL i LIIPLIVATEY rom approved.

.. Form 3,160--
Y her 1083 {Other instructions o Budget Bureau No. 1004-0136 -
(mc:':%:r;y(;r 33|c)) UNITED STATES reverse aldeo)n " Expires Augudt 31, 1985

. DEPARTMENT OF THE lNTER]OR . yua: DESICNATION AND SERIAL NO.

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT 225 755/ ‘[ SF OBT62 '
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL, DEEPEN, OQ:PQQG IBACK | & e AoTTER Ok Tatve Kaute

la. TYPE OF WORK N/A _
DRILL XX DEEPEN [ PLUG BACK D T. UNIT AGREEMENT NaM®
b. TYPE OF WELL s} s f“ ROSA
orL 0As siveLe ! o ““'””‘" S. TABM OR LEAST
3 WELL N .

3. :,::1: OF OPERATOR = S = j' STl ZO‘N:, Y ) /7“4{///k/ —
MITCHELL ENERGY CORPORATION £ 0. WELL No.

5 AooREss or orERATOn 555 Seventeenth Street Suite #3500 # 318
Denver, 0O .80202 10. FIZLD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT

BASIN FRUITLAND COAL

4. LOCATION OF w:u. (lleport jocation clenrly and in accordance with any State requirements.*)
At suriace 200 [
11. 8EC, T., R., M., OR BLK.
Sec. 21% T31N-R5W AND BURVEY OR ARE4A

At proposed prod. zone f T3] N—RSW el
same Sec. Br: /3 W Sw/{
14. DINTANCE IN MILES AND DIRECTION FROM NEKAREST TOWN Ol POST OFricre 12. COUNTY OR PaRISII| 13, BTATE
+ 59 miles from Blanco, New Mexico RIO ARRIBA: NM
10. DISTANCE FROM PROPUSED® 1G. NO. OF ACRES IN LEABK 17. NO. OF ACRES ANSIUNED
LOCATION TO NEAREST 5 TO THIS W }
PROPERTY OR LEABE LINE,
(Also to nearest drig. unlt ltoe, If any) 560 ‘1 320 L/
18. DISTANCE ¥YROM I'ROIOSED LOCATION® 19, 1"MOrosSED DEPTH 20. ROTARY OR F£AULYE TOOLS
TO NEAREST WELL, DRILLINQ, COMPLETED, 40090"
OR APPLIED FOR, ON THIS LEASK, FT. ROTARY

21. £LEvATIONS (Show whether DF. RT. GR, etc.) zZs g&QC’( 22 AVPROX. DATE WORK WILL BTART®
This suion i1 subiost to technical and August 30, 1991

Wmﬂd.lhh: el PULIUS 5311-10-43 GFR a‘“

amd- appsal pursuznt to 43 CFR 3165.4. PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROCRAMS‘ o “
SIZE OF ROLE BIZE OF CA8ING WEIGIT I'ER FOOT SETTING DEITH “ _‘;~Li.rii._ ] Aﬂm‘( or ‘Frgli‘('r
12-1/4" 8-5/8" 24# K-55 500' 350 sxs - circ to surface
7-1/8" 5-1/2" 15.5# K-55 4000' 700 sxs - est TOC @35¢"J«ch. «

The operator proposes to drill to depth sufficient to test the Fruitland Formation.
If productive, 5-1/2" casing will be run and set at +4000'. If non-productive, the
well will be plugged and abandoned consistant with Federal Regulations. Any zones
above the Fruitland may be tested for productivity prior to Abandonment.

EXHIBITS ATTACHED
Ten Point Compliance Program
Surface Use and Operating Plan
Exhibit No. 1 Proposed Cementing Program
Exhibit No. 2 Blowout Preventer Schematic
Exhibit No. 3 Location Elevation Plat (Form C-102)
Exhibit No. 4 One Mile Radius Map (includes existing & planned roads,
sites, pipelines, and other facilities)
Exhibit No. 5 Production Facilities Layout
Exhibit No. 6 Drilling Rig Layout

IN ANOVE SPACE DESCRIBE PROTOSED PROGRAM : If proposal s to deepen or plug back, glve dnta on present productive rone and proposed new nroductive
proposal is to drill or deepen directionally, give pertinent data on subsurface locations and mersured and true vertical depths. Glve blowout

zone, If
nrevcnter)ffﬁmm. it any. ,‘
24, /

SIGN

c srrup DISTRICT PRODUCTION MAAGER pare (p/ ZOZé [
MES C NDERSON. VA ]
(TMK apace for Federal or State office use)

gﬂkﬁ\\}) APPROVED

APPROVED BY TITLE
CONDITIONS OF APPROVAL, IF ANY B4 315

0 9,1 \
p 3l 305/ C/é’ oLV W oM
*See Instructions On b’&n&@

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly wmruD\FB make to any depdtment or agency of the

United States anv falae. fictitinane ar frandnlenat statements or senrecantarioes as ta anv matter within ite suricdicting




State of New Mexlco

_+

Submit to Appropriste _ Form C-102
District c«.ﬁf‘“""r’ I'nerpy, Mincrals and Natutal Resources Department Revised 1-1.89
Stte Lease - 4 copiea .
Fee Lease - 3 coptes . . ,
Al L} - - - 7
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION RECE}YE garsrr No. 3
DISTRICT | ' ’ YA i
P.O. Box 1980, Hobbs, NM 88240 P.0. Box 2088 PLM page 1 of
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
DISTRICT I . . ~ nop. T
P.0. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210 ar ol B ES
DISTRICT Il WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT ~ e s
1000 Rio B Rd., NM 87410 All Distancos must be from Ye oumrboundnrieao(m!a’s;a&!%’”” St
Talor Laase Well No
Mitereil Enargy Torroration Aoz Unit 318
Unit Letter Section Township Range County
v 13 Z1 North g koot NMPM 2L Arriba
Actual Footage Location of Well: -
750 feet from the Soo ‘L_‘r i linoand_ _2 ’_‘~0 fet[lomthe west line
Ground level Elev. Producing Formation Tl Dedicated Acreage:
6E35 Fruitland . ~ Basin fruizl:inc Ooal 320 Ace
1. Outline the acreage dedicated 1o the suhject well by colored pencil o hachure marks on the plat below.
2. 1f more than one Jease Is dedicated 10 the well, crline each and Identlly the ownership thereol (both e to working interest and royalty).
1. If more than one lease of dilferent crwnerhip ft dedicated to Lhe well, have tha Interest of all ownert beea consolidated by communitization,
unitization, force-pooling, etc.?
Yes No If anawer Is "yes” type of consolidatlon
I answer is "no” list the owners and tract descriptions which have sctuslly been consolidated. -(Use reverse side of
this formif necocessary. _ e e .
No allowable will be assigned 1o the well until sl nteresis have heen conrolidated (by communitization, unitization, forced-pooling, of otherwise)
or until a noo-standard unit, eliminating mc!'_x Intere, has been approved by the Divislon. :
OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby centify that the information
comtained herein in true and complete to the

] best of my browledge and belicf.
g } AN o ‘ (} B
{ \  Printed Name - 7

_-i._._..___.__—_.
N

:éﬁ:ﬂcs C. Arnderzen
Dixt. frd. Mar

N Company
H\ N ![)\/\_f'ﬂ'c\f\c(\ Emc-\’?yj GeP
aln
S /u / all
Section 13 SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hereby cartify that the well location shown
on thiz plat was plotted from field notes of]
octual surveys made by me or wnder my
supervison, and that the same is true and
correct to the best of my lknowledge and

Certificate No.

11225
Richard L Sinlkiewicz

0 330 660 9%

1320 1650 1980 2110 1440
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MITCHELL ENERGY - ROSA #0318
T31N, RSW, Sec. 13; SWk
2200' FWL 790' FSL

Rio Arriba County, NM

KEY:
.Proposed Mitch=211l FC Gas Well
Producing Wells

x.4Existing Access Roads

eme Dronosed Acc2ss Roads



STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISIGN

August 22, 1991

BRUCF KING

GOVERNOR STA;;'%SJA?JE)F::():FEF%%XBEJ?LBSING

N SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO B75|
Mitchell Energy Corporation -~ 1 1t (5081 827:5800
c/o Trigon Engineering, Inc. Fs b ST \)
4100 East Main Street i \ 991
Farmington, New Mexico 87402 ''“* pyg2 6139} V.

. DIV.
Attention: Cristi Cline 0“- CON 3

DIst. .

Administrative Order NSL.-3041

Dear Ms. Cline

Reference is made to your applications of July/August 1991 on behalf of Mitchell Energy
Corporation for exceptions to RULE 7 of the Special Rules and Regulations for the Basin-
Fruitland Coal (Gas) Pool as promulgated by Division Order No. R-8768, as amended
allowing for the following described 10 unorthodox coal gas well locations within the Rosa
Unit Area, Basin-Fruitland Coal (Gas) Pool, Rio Arriba County, New Mexico.

314 1810° FNL - 2010’ FEL | B-30-31N-4W E/2 (320 Acres)

v 318 790° FSL - 22000 FWL | N-13-31N-5W W/2 (320 Areas)

V' 319 352’ FNL - 1881’ FEL B-14-3IN-5W E/2 (320 Acres)

Vo324 1800° FSL - 2050 FWL | K-24-3IN-SW W/2 (320 Acres)
345 110° FSL - 1622 FWL | N-19-31N-4W Lots 3 & 4,

E/2 SW/4, SE/4
(306.71 Acres)

352 1345’ FNL - 1935 FEL B-5-3IN-4W Lots 1 & 2,
S/2 NE/4, SE/4
(326.47 Acres)

/356 771 FSL - 1746 FEL | 0O-11-3IN-5W E/2 (320 Acres)
357 1835’ FNL - 587 FWL | E-11-3IN-SW W/2 (320 Acres)
358 915’ FSL - 600’ FEL P-13-31N-5W E/2 (320 Acres)

359 2500" FSL - 1625’ FEL J-23-3IN-5W S/2 (320 Acres)




Administrative Order NSL-3041
Mitchell Energy Corporation
August 22, 1991

Page 2

-

By authority granted me under the provisions of Rule 8 of the Special Rules and
Regulations for the Basin-Fruitland Coal (Gas) Pool as promulgated by Division Order No.
R-8768, as amended, the above-described unorthodox coal gas well locations are hereby
approved.

Sincerely,

WILLIAM J. LEMAY
Director

WIL/MES/jc

ccC: Oil Conservation Division - Aztec *
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Farmington
U.S. Forest Service - Blanco



STATE OF NEW MEXICO

ENERGY, MINERALS and NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
AZTEC DISTRICT OFFICE

1000 RIO BRAZOS ROAD
AZTEC, NEW MEXICO 87410
(505) 334-6178

(i 37
vate: S gueaf 2, /957 /rf/"?i-"

0il Conservation Division
P.O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, NM 87504-2088

RE: Proposed MC Proposed DHC
Proposed NSL___{ Proposed SWD
Proposed WFX Proposed PMX
Proposed NSP Proposed DD

Gentlemen:

I have examlned the appllcatlon received on %&M 2, /??

for the/ V/,é'ﬁ;Z’ﬁ %///F;i}/j

LEASE & WELL NO.
Zi/:' /4? 95/9("“ ;f”[t//and my recommendations are as follows:
UL-S-T-R

Yours truly,

<



4100 EAST MAIN STREET FARMINGTON NEW MEXICO 87402

TRIGON ENGINEERING INC

July 30, 1991

William J. LeMay, Director

State of New Mexico

Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department
0il Conservation Division

Post Office Box 2088

State Land Office Building

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

Re: Unorthodox Location Waiver
Mitchell Energy Corporation Rosa Unit #318
Meridian 0il Gathering, Inc. - Rosa Unit Operator

Dear Mr. LeMay:

We are submitting an Unorthodox Location Application for the
Mitchell Energy Corp. Rosa Unit Well No. 318. Meridian 0il
Gathering, Inc., as Operator of the Rosa Unit wells, will receive
a copy of the application for approval of the location. The
factors determining the location of the site are detailed in the
attached package.

If there are no objections to the location, the waiver below will
be signed by a representative of Meridian 0il Gathering, Inc.

Thank you for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

TRIGON ENGINEERING, INC. AR?‘E;M;‘F,'Q"?
Cré%ﬁ Alg 2 1991, @
Senior Right-of-Way Agent O"_ CON Div
Attachment DisT E)

WAIVER

hereby waives objection to Mitchell
Energy Corporation's application for an unorthodox 1location for
Rosa Unit Well No. 318. ‘

BY: DATE
TITLE:
Meridian O1l Gathering, Inc.
Operator, Rosa Unit

TEL 506.325.1266

FAX 505.325.1745



UNOROTHODOX LOCATION APPLICATION
MITCHELL ENERGY CORPORATION
ROSA UNIT WELL NO. 318
Basin Fruitland Coal

SITE LOCATION:

Township 31 North, Range 5 West
Section 13: SESW
790' FSL, 2200' FWL

FACTORS DETERMINING UNORTHODOX LOCATION:

The site for the Mitchell Energy Corporation Rosa Unit Well No.
318 has been chosen in an unorthodox location due to extremely
rough terrain and heavy wildlife use in the area. This location

was found to be the most feasible in the entire SE 1/4 of Section
13.

The location lies at the east end of a sagebrush flat. The
location could not be moved to the west to make it orthodox as
the sagebrush flat is used frequently by wildlife and Forest
Service Biologist, Joe Harper, would not allow the site to be
located any further west into the flat. The Forest Service also
requested this location since there will not be any need of new
access road - thus limiting disturbance to terrain and wildlife.

A location on the west side of the existing Northwest Pipeline
Rosa Unit #61 (Basin Dakota) was also considered, but due to the
presence of an archaeological site, this proposed location was
abandoned to avoid cultural/archaeological sites.



_tbmit to Appropriste

State of New Mexlco

. Form C-102
District Office I'nergy, Minerals and Natural Resources Department Revlsed 1.1.89
Fos Lene. Jeopit.
oo - 3 copies - .
OIL, CONSERVATION DIVISION
P.0. Box 1980, Hobba, NM 88240 Santa r:'-o. &0"20837504 2088
anta Fe, New Mexico -
DISTRICT I .
P.O. Drawer DD, Artesia, NM 88210
DISTRICT III WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
1000 Pio Brazos Rd., Aztee, NM §7410 ANl Distancos must be from the outor boundarles of the section
Operalor 15 Well No.
M:berell Energy Torroration Aoz= Unit 318

Unit Letter Section Township Range County

v 13 -1 North g Yout NMPM Rin Arriba
‘Actual Footage Location of Well: h

730 feet from the South  lineand_ 22C0 fet fomthe West line
Ground level Elev. Producing Formation fvol Dedicated Acreage:

6535 Fruitlanc . Basin Fruiil:nc Coal 32¢ Actes

unitization, force-pooling, etc.?
Yes

this form if neccessary.

0 N
If answer is "no" list the owners and tract descripcions which have actually been conslidated. -(Use reverse side of

If answer Is "yes” type of consolidation

1. Outline the acreage dedicated 10 the subject well hy colored pencll o hachure matka on the plat bclow
2 If more than one lease is dedicated 1o the well, mnline esch and ldentify the trwnetship thereof (both at to working interest and royalty).

1. If more than one lease of different ownenhip |s dedicated to the well, have the Interest of all owners been consolidated by communitization,

No allowable will be assigned (o the well until it interests have been cmmlldnod (hy oommumu:xuon. unitization,
or until & pon-standard unit, eliminating ruch intereat, has been nppmved by the Divislon.

forced-pooling, or otherwise)

“

(e (- Lor

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the information
contained herein in true and complets to the
best of my knowledge and bdigf

GMC$ C. Avﬂd/o(re

Dk frod. Ma

Company

"It\f\c“ Emc'f?’\\j\) Gef

G oo

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotted from field notes of]
actual surveys made by me or wnder my
supervison, and that the same is frue and
correct to the best of my bw-vlcdgc and

Cenificate No.

11225
Rickard L Sinkiewicz
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ROSA UNIT OWNERSHIP PLAT

Mitchell Energy Corporation
Rosa Unit Well No. 318

1 1
T31N - R5W
1 Section 13
2200
o
790"
1 1

1. Offset Owner - Meridian 0il Gathering, Inc.
Operator of the Rosa Unit
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DASlN FRUITLAND COAL GAS rooL
SPECLAL GAS SPACLHNG - - 320.00 CONTIGUOUS NCRES

Mo closer than 790' to the drill tract outer boundary.

No closer than 130' to the inner boundary 1/4 section line.

Wells must have a setback from the 1/4, 1/4, line of at least
10 feet.

The [irst well in a scction must be located in cither the
NE/A or SW/4. There is no provision for increcased drilling
densilty. \



